

Privacy Policy

GENERAL RULES PROTECTION REGULATIONS (GDPR)

Your data is in our control as a data controller. According to the Personal Information we collect and the particular context in which we acquire it, the legal basis for collecting and using the personal information stated in this Privacy Policy varies at Tathva NIT Calicut:

- You must fulfill the terms of a contract with Tathva NIT Calicut.
- You have authorized Tathya NIT Calicut to act in this manner.
- Tathva NIT Calicut has a legitimate interest in processing your personal information.
- Tathva NIT Calicut must abide by the law.

Your personal information will only be kept by Tathva NIT Calicut for as long as is required to fulfill the objectives outlined in this privacy statement. To the extent necessary to comply with our legal requirements, manage disputes, and administer our business, we will keep and use your information.

Residents of the European Economic Area (EEA) have specific rights regarding data protection. Please get in touch with us if you want to know what Personal Information we have about you and if you want it deleted from our systems.



You may exercise the following data protection rights under specific conditions:

- The right to see what data we have about you and to ask for its erasure or updating.
- The ability to rectify.
- The ability to disagree.
- The authority to prohibit.
- The freedom to transfer data
- The option to revoke agreement

LOG FILES

Using log files is a standard policy at Tathva NIT Calicut. These records keep track of who visits which websites. This is something that all hosting providers conduct as part of their analytics. Internet protocol (IP) addresses, browser type, Internet service provider (ISP), date and time stamps, referring/exit pages, and maybe click counts are among the data that log files collect. None of these are connected to any personally identifying data. The data is used for trend analysis, website administration, user behavior tracking, and demographic data collection.

COOKIES AND WEB BEACONS

Like all websites, tathva.org makes use of "cookies". These cookies keep track of information, such as visitor interests and the web pages they access or browse. By altering the content of our web pages based on visitors' browser types and/or other information, the information is used to optimize the users' experience.



PRIVACY POLICY

You can refer to this list to learn more about each of Tathva NIT Calicut's advertising partners' privacy policies.

The advertisements and links that appear on Tathva NIT Calicut are provided directly to users' browsers by third-party ad servers or ad networks using technologies like cookies, JavaScript, or Web Beacons.

Your IP address is automatically transmitted to them when this happens. These technological advancements are utilized to evaluate the success of their marketing initiatives and/or tailor the advertising content you see on websites you visit.

Please be aware that Tathva NIT Calicut has no access to or control over third party advertiser cookies.

POLICY CONCERNING THIRD PARTIES

The Privacy Policy of Tathva does not apply to any advertisers or websites. As a result, we suggest that you review the individual Privacy Policies of these third-party ad servers for additional information. It could also provide information about their policies and how to reject particular choices. Through the choices available in each browser, you may decide to turn off cookies. More in-depth information on cookie management with certain web browsers may be found on the webpages for the various browsers.



PARENTAL GUIDELINES

Adding protection for kids accessing the internet is also one of our priorities. We urge parents and guardians to keep tabs on, partake in, monitor, and direct their children's online activity.

Children below the age of 12 are not deliberately targeted by Tathva for the acquisition of any Personal Information. We strongly urge you to notify us promptly if you suspect that your child may have disclosed this sort of information on our website. We will take appropriate measures to instantly eliminate such information from our database.

ONLINE PRIVACY POLICY

Our Privacy Policy (made at GDPRPrivacyPolicy.net) is applicable to visitors to our website regarding the data they shared and/or collected in Tathva NIT Calicut and is only applicable to our online activities. This policy does not apply to data that is gathered offline or through sources other than this website.

ACCORD

You hereby agree to our Privacy Policy and accept its conditions by using our website.